

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9617 of 2023

*Vedanta Limited through its
General Counsel (Aluminum &
Power)*

.....

Petitioner

*Mr. Dhrub Mehta, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. P.K. Nayak, Adv.*

Vs.

*Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd.
and Anr.*

.....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. A.K. Parija, Sr. Adv. along with
Mr. P.K. Muduli, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Mohanty, AGA
Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along with
Mr. S.S. Kashyap, CGC*

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE M.S. RAMAN**

ORDER

15.05.2023

Order No.
03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. The order dated 29.03.2023 was passed keeping in view the fact that the agreement was valid till 19.04.2023. It is brought to the notice of the Court by Mr. A.K. Parija, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the opposite party-OMC that the period of agreement has already been over w.e.f. 19.04.2023. Therefore, the interim arrangement made by this Court, vide order dated 29.03.2023, passed in I.A. No. 4417 of 2023, stands automatically lapsed on the very same day. It is contended that even though the opposite party-OMC called upon the petitioner to sign the fresh agreement, but the same has not been done till date. Therefore, unless the petitioner executes for fresh agreement with the opposite party, question of interim arrangement at

this stage may not be possible.

4. As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after two weeks.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

(M.S. RAMAN)
JUDGE

Ashok

