



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9617 of 2023

Vedanta Ltd. through its General Counsel (Aluminum & Power) ***Petitioner***

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Advocate along with
Mr. P.K. Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd., BBSR and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. P.K. Muduli, Advocate (O.P.1),
Mr. P.P. Mohanty, AGA (O.P.2) &
Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along with Mr. S.S. Kashyap, CGC (O.P.3)

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

Order No.

**ORDER
21.10.2024**

05. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Despite this Court's order dated 19.05.2023, the opposite parties, except opposite party no.3, have not filed their counter affidavits.
3. By way of indulgence, one-week further time is allowed for filing of the counter affidavit after serving copies thereof on learned counsel representing the petitioner.
4. List this matter on 04.11.2024. Time in the meanwhile may be utilized for filing of the rejoinder, if so required. The interim order



with the observation made at paragraph-5 of the order dated 19.05.2023 shall continue in the meanwhile.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Arun Mishra