



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA, AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9617 of 2023

*Vedanta Limited through its General
Counsel (Aluminium & Power),
Kalahandi*

Petitioner

*Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Senior Advocate and
Mr. P.K. Nayak, Advocate*

vs.

*Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd. And
another*

Opposite Parties

*Mr. P.K. Muduli, Advocate (O.P.1)
Mr. S.B. Panda, Addl. Govt. Advocate (O.P.2)
Mr. P.K. Parhi, D.S.G.I. along with Mr. S.S. Kashyap, CGC (O.P.3)*

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

04.11.2024

**Order No.
06.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the opposite party nos.2 and 3.
3. Two weeks further time is allowed to the said opposite parties to file counter affidavit after serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. List this matter on 07.12.2024 to be taken up at 12.00 pm. Time in the meanwhile may be utilized for filing rejoinder affidavit to the said counter affidavit.



5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

Arun/Ashok

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge