



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9617 of 2023

Vedanta Limited through its General Counsel (Aluminium & Power), Kalahandi ***Petitioner***

Mr. P.K. Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd. Represented through its Chief General Manager and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. S.B. Panda, Addl. Government Advocate

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Senior Advocate

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along with Mr. S.S. Kashyap, CGC

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

07.01.2025

Order No.

08.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

2. On the ground of non-availability of Mr. Pitambar Acharya, learned Advocate General, an adjournment is being sought.

3. With the consent of the other side, list this matter on 11.02.2025.

4. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge