



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO. 9617 OF 2023

Vedanta Ltd. through its General Counsel (Aluminium & Power), Kalahandi ***Petitioner***

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. P.K. Nayak,
Advocate

-versus-

Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd. and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Raj Kumr Mehta, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. Pravat Kumar Muduli,
Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.1)
Mr. Subha Bikash Panda,
Additional Government Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.2)

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
& JUSTICE S.K. MISHRA**

ORDER
21.03.2025

Order No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Mehta, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioner submits that objection has been filed to the I.A. No.2468 of 2025 serving copy thereof on learned counsel for Opposite Parties.
3. Put up this matter on 24th April, 2025 indicating in the cause list that the matter shall be taken up at 2.00 P.M.
4. Interim order dated 29th March, 2023 passed in I.A. No.4417 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.



5. Appearance of Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, learned Senior Advocate for Opposite Party No.1 may be ignored.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

bks

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge