



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9617 of 2023

Vedanta Ltd., through its General Counsel (Aluminium & Power), Kalahandi ***Petitioner***

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Senior Advocate assisted
by Mr. Prashanta Kumar Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd. and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Senior Advocate along
with Mr. Pravat Kumar Muduli, Advocate for O.P. No.1
Mr. Subha Bikash Panda, AGA for O.P. No.2
Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, DSGI along
with Mr. S.S. Kashyap, CGC for O.P. No.3

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

27.10.2025

Order No.

- 13.
1. The matter is listed today for orders with an intent to dispose of the same finally. The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the opposite party no.1 submits that an Interlocutory Application has been filed to vacate, vary and/or modify the interim order, which is operating since long causing immense loss to the exchequer.
 2. We find from the record that the matter is otherwise ready for final hearing and if the same is disposed of within a short span of time, it would subserve the justice.
 3. List this matter on 10th November, 2025 to be taken up as first case.



4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

MRS/Laxmikant