



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.9617 of 2023

*Vedanta Ltd. through its General
Counsel (Aluminium & Power),
Kalahandi*

....

Petitioner

Mr.Vikas Singh, Senior Advocate
Mr.Dhrub Mehta, Senior Advocate
assisted by Ms. Deepika, Advocate

-versus-

*Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd.,
Bhubaneswar and others*

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta, Senior Advocate
along with Mr.Pravat Kumar Muduli, Mr.Himanshu Audley,
Mr.Chandan Kumar Rout, Advocates (for O.P.1-OMC)
Mr.Saswat Das, Addl. Government Advocate
(for O.P.2)
Mr.Prasanna Kumar Parhi, DSGI
(for O.P.3)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

24.03.2026

W.P.(C) No.9617 of 2023 & I.A.No.4682 of 2026

Order No.

19.

1. After perusal of the averments made in the instant writ petition and upon hearing learned counsel for the respective parties, we feel that the instant writ petition is required to be heard along with the I.A.

2. It is also found that certain documents have been annexed to the rejoinder to the additional counter affidavit which according to learned counsel for the opposite party No.1 needs to be dealt with.

3. In such view of the matter, let the surrejoinder be filed by the opposite party No.1 within 10 days from date.



4. List this matter along with the I.A. for disposal on 16th April, 2026 to be taken up as the first case.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Bichi